Amounts payable under
repurchase agreements 5.6%  -  -  6.2%  -  0.9%

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The management of interest rate risk, based on an interest rate gap analysis, is supplemented by
monitoring the sensitivity of financial assets and liabilities. An analysis of the sensitivity of net profit
or loss and equity (net of taxes) to changes in interest rates (repricing risk), based on a simplified
scenario of a 100 basis point (bp) symmetrical fall or rise in all yield curves and positions of
interest-bearing assets and liabilities existing as at 31 December 2019 and 2018, is as follows:

2019

AMD’000
2018

AMD’000
100 bp parallel fall 127,587  113,423
100 bp parallel rise (127,587)  (113,423)

ID Bank CJSC
Notes to, and forming part of, the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2019

76

An analysis of the sensitivity of equity as a result of changes in the fair value of financial assets
measured at FVOCI due to changes in the interest rates, based on positions existing as at 31 December
2019 and 2018 and a simplified scenario of a 100 bp symmetrical fall or rise in all yield curves, is as
follows:

 2019  2018

Equity

AMD’000
Equity

AMD’000
100 bp parallel fall 263,025  182,498
100 bp parallel rise (263,025)  (182,498)

(ii) Currency risk

 The Bank has assets and liabilities denominated in several foreign currencies.

 Currency risk is the risk that the fair value or the future cash flows of a financial instrument will

fluctuate because of changes in foreign currency exchange rates. Although the Bank hedges its
exposure to currency risk, such activities do not qualify as hedging relationships in accordance with
IFRS.

 The following table shows the foreign currency exposure structure of financial assets and liabilities

as at 31 December 2019:

 AMD  USD  EUR
Other